TABLE OF CONTENTS
Safety Information............................................................................................... 2
Before You Begin................................................................................................ 2
Important Symbols.............................................................................................. 5
Installation........................................................................................................... 6
Communication Wiring to VTR8350 or SER8350 Room Controller....................... 7
Wire Remote Inputs to VC3404 and VC3504....................................................... 8
VC3000 LED Operation....................................................................................... 8

• Only one VC3404E5000 or VC3504E5000 Relay Pack with remote monitoring inputs can be used for a single
VTR8350 or SER8350 RoomController.
Ordering examples:
• A VC3500E5000 is for a 90 to 277 Vac powered, FCU-mounted Relay Pack with the following outputs:
		  Three 90 to 277 Vac switching fan relay outputs
		  Two 90 to 277 Vac switching valve relay outputs
• A VC3504E5000 is for a 90 to 277 Vac powered, FCU-mounted Relay Pack with the following inputs and
outputs:
		  One configurable universal input
		  One configurable binary input
		  One dedicated discharge air temperature monitoring input
		  One dedicated return air temperature control input
		  Three 90 to 277 Vac switching fan relay outputs
		  Two 90 to 277 Vac switching valve relay outputs
• A VC3300E5000 is for a 90 to 277 Vac powered FCU-mounted Relay Pack with the following outputs:
		  Three 90 to 277 Vac switching fan relay outputs
Warning:
•	 Only one VC3404E5000 or VC3504E5000 Relay Pack with remote monitoring inputs can be used for a single
VTR8350 or SER8350 Room Controller.
028-0296-14_II-VT8000-VC3000_A4_EN	 www.viconics.com	 November 2021
10VC3000  [ Relay Pack Installation Guide ]
TERMINALS, WIRE IDENTIFICATION AND RATINGS
Part # VC3500E5000 VC3504E5000 VC3400E5000 VC3404E5000 VC3300E5000
Low Voltage
Terminals
No local inputs
Low voltage
inputs
No local inputs
Low voltage
inputs
No local inputs
1 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx
2 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC
3 3- Com 3- Com 3- Com 3- Com 3- Com
4 4- RUI 1 4- RUI 1
5 5- Scom 5- Scom
6 6- RBI 2 6- RBI 2
7 7- SS 7- SS
8 8- RS 8- RS
9 9- Heat - 9- Heat -
10 10- Heat + 10- Heat +
LINE VOLTAGE CONNECTIONS
Power Supply
Power supply: - 90 to 277 VAC (universal all models)
- Black Hot L1 Power VAC (Switches: Brown, Blue, Red, and Yellow)
- White neutral power VAC
Fan line voltage
contact
Wire connection
½ HP Maximum
3 Fan Speed
Control Wires
Brown, Blue,
Red
3 Fan Speed
Control Wires
Brown, Blue,
Red
3 Fan Speed
Control Wires
Brown, Blue,
Red
3 Fan Speed
Control Wires
Brown, Blue,
Red
3 Fan Speed
Control Wires
Brown, Blue,